Global Program Guide
September 2020
“The Next Generation”
SmartPlay Compute - Cascade Lake
Version: 2.1
© 2020  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.   Cisco Confidential.   For Partner use only.
SmartPlay
Compute -

SmartPlay Compute – Cascade Lake
HyperFlex Ordering Step by Step
“How to Order”
Video on Demand
{See Quick Links Page}
Configuring HX All Flash SP
Example:  HXAF-SP-220M5C-V
© 2020  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.   Cisco Confidential.   For Partner use only.
CLX-R CPU* to CLX- Specification level compare
For HX CLX-R SP bundles
# PID GPL PID descriptions Similar specs GPL Notes
1 HX-CPU-I3206R $  1,299 Intel 3206R 1.9GHz/85W 8C/11MB DDR4 2133MHz 5215 (2.5G/85W 10C/13.75M 2666MHz) $ 4,358
2 HX-CPU-I4210R $  1,999 Intel 4210R 2.4GHz/100W 10C/13.75MB  DDR4 2400MHz 5115 (2.4G/85W 10C/13.75M 2400MHz) $ 4,150
3 HX-CPU-I4214R $  2,850 Intel 4214R 2.4GHz/100W 12C/16.50MB  DDR4 2400MHz 5118 (2.3G/105W 12C/16.5M 2400MHz) $ 4,500
4 HX-CPU-I4215R $  3,299 Intel 4215R 3.2GHz/130W 8C/11MB DCP DDR4 1TB 2400 MHz 5217(3.0G/85W 8C/11MB 2666MHz) $ 5,240
5 HX-CPU-I5218R $  5,199 Intel 5218R 2.1GHz/125W 20C/27.5MB DDR4 2666MHz 6230 (2.1G/125W 20C/27.5M 2933MHz) $ 6,500
6 HX-CPU-I5220R $  5,999 Intel 5220R 2.2GHz/150W 24C/35.75MB  DCP DDR4 2666MHz 6252(2.1G/150W 24C/35.75M 2933MHz) $ 12,600
7 HX-CPU-I6226R $  5,199 Intel 6226R 2.9GHz/150W 16C/22MB DDR4 2933MHz 6242(2.8G/150W 16C/22M 2933MHz) $ 8,750
8 HX-CPU-I6230R $  7,449 Intel 6230R 2.1GHz/150W 26C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz 8170 (2.1G/165W 26C/35.75 2666MHz) $ 22,500
9 HX-CPU-I6238R $10,299 Intel 6238R 2.2GHz/165W 28C/38.5MB DDR4 2933MHz 8276(2.2G/165W 28C/38.5M 2933MHz) $ 28,250
10 HX-CPU-I6240R $  8,500 Intel 6240R 2.4GHz/165W 24C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz 8260(2.4G/165W 24C/35.5M 2933MHz) $ 16,150
11 HX-CPU-I6242R $  9,799 Intel 6242R 3.1GHz/205W 20C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz 6254(3.1G/200W 18C/24.75M 2933MHz) $ 13,760 C220 Lower Ambient
Temp: 27◦ C
12 HX-CPU-I6246R $12,999 Intel 6246R 3.4GHz/205W 16C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz N/A C220 Lower Ambient
Temp: 27◦ C
13 HX-CPU-I6248R $10,500 Intel 6248R 3.0GHz/205W 24C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz 8268(2.9G/205W 24C/35.75M 2933MHz) $21,230 C220 Lower Ambient
Temp: 27◦ C
14 HX-CPU-I6258R $15,999 Intel 6258R 2.7GHz/205W 28C/35.75MB DDR4 2933MHz 8280(2.7G/205W 28C/38.5M 2933MHz) $ 33,825 C220 Lower Ambient
Temp: 27◦ C
*CLX-R orderable on HX 3/31
© 2020  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.   Cisco Confidential.   For Partner use only.
SmartPlay Compute –
Cascade Lake Bundle offers
HyperFlex
UCS Blade Servers and Rack Servers
© 2020  Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved.   Cisco Confidential.   For Partner use only.
UCS SmartPlay Blades
B200 (M5 - Cascade Lake)
Blade SKU Blade configuration GPL in
$US*
B200M5 BASIC
UCS-SP-B200M5CL-B
• 2x Intel® Xeon® Processor 4210R
• 2.4 GHz, 10-core, 100W, 13.75MB cache
• 192GB DDR4 RDIMM (12 x 16GB 2933 MHz 1R)
• Cisco Virtual Interface Card 1440 modular LOM
• 40 Gbps of I/O per Blade
• CWOM Software or trial license optional
$15,945.00
B200M5 STANDARD
UCS-SP-B200M5CL-S
• 2x Intel® Xeon® Processor 5218R
• 2.2 GHz, 20-core, 125W, 27.5MB cache
• 384GB DDR4 RDIMM (12 x 32GB 2933 MHz 2R)
• Cisco Virtual Interface Card 1440 modular LOM
• 40 Gbps of I/O per Blade